

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 07/12/2017 LETTING
 CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
* 1.	BRO 8013(00)02 (PCN 6786)	Clark	Structure & Approach Grading (4-14'x6' RCBC)
* 2.	BRO 8013(03) (PCN 6787)	Clark	Structure & Approach Grading (2-10'x6' RCBC)
# 3.	BRO 8003(24) (PCN 01Y1)	Beadle	Structure & Approach Grading (3-12'x9' RCBC)
4.	BRO 8044(07) (PCN 01DV)	McCook	Structure & Approach Grading (4 - 14'x9' RCBC)
5.	BRF 6307(09) (PCN 01KL)	Hamlin	Structure & Approach Grading (234'-0" Prestressed Girder Bridge)

* - Indicates combination bids

- Withdrawn from letting by addendum

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/12/2017

Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 6786

Project No: BRO 8013(00)02

Project Location: Structure, 3.7 miles north & 2 miles west of Carpenter over a Creek

Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (4-14'x6' RCBC)

County: Clark

Bidder:
Lehtola Builders, Inc.

08/25/2017

Page 1 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$24,240.00	\$24,240.00		
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$900.00	\$900.00		
3	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.000	CuYd	\$100.00	\$100.00		
4	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,172.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$14,064.00		
5	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	2,036.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$30,540.00		
6	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	273.000	CuYd	\$7.00	\$1,911.00		
7	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		
8	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	110.000	CuYd	\$84.00	\$9,240.00		
9	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	261.000	CuYd	\$84.00	\$21,924.00		
10	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	245.000	CuYd	\$543.00	\$133,035.00		
11	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	57,381.000	Lb	\$1.01	\$57,954.81		
12	600E0100	Type I Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
13	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	232.000	SqFt	\$6.10	\$1,415.20		
14	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
15	634E0260	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Single Sided	6.000	Each	\$185.00	\$1,110.00		
16	634E0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	2.000	Each	\$185.00	\$370.00		
17	700E0210	Class B Riprap	281.000	Ton	\$48.00	\$13,488.00		
18	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00		
19	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	1,200.000	SqYd	\$3.30	\$3,960.00		
20	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	200.000	Ft	\$5.75	\$1,150.00		
21	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	50.000	Ft	\$4.55	\$227.50		
22	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	520.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$1,040.00		
23	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	1,300.000	Ft	\$4.40	\$5,720.00		
24	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	90.000	CuYd	\$1.15	\$103.50		
25	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	325.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$325.00		

South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 07/12/2017

Item Nbr: 1

PCN: 6786

Project No: BRO 8013(00)02

Project Location: Structure, 3.7 miles north & 2 miles west of Carpenter over a Creek

Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (4-14'x6' RCBC)

County: Clark

08/25/2017

Page 2 of 2

Bidder:
Lehtola Builders, Inc.

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		
27	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	317.000	SqYd	\$5.60	\$1,775.20		

Total Bid Amount

\$361,893.21

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/12/2017

Item Nbr: 2

PCN: 6787

Project No: BRO 8013(03)

Project Location: Structure, 3 miles east & 6.2 miles north of Carpenter over a creek

Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (2-10'x6' RCBC)

County: Clark

Bidder:
Lehtola Builders, Inc.

08/25/2017

Page 1 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$21,660.00	\$21,660.00		
2	100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	1.000	Each	\$250.00	\$250.00		
3	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$900.00	\$900.00		
4	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.000	CuYd	\$100.00	\$100.00		
5	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,293.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$15,516.00		
6	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	874.000	CuYd	\$24.00	\$20,976.00		
7	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	182.000	CuYd	\$6.75	\$1,228.50		
8	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
9	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	67.000	CuYd	\$84.00	\$5,628.00		
10	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	181.000	CuYd	\$84.00	\$15,204.00		
11	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	156.600	CuYd	\$570.00	\$89,262.00		
12	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	32,863.000	Lb	\$1.05	\$34,506.15		
13	600E0100	Type I Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
14	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	211.500	SqFt	\$6.10	\$1,290.15		
15	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
16	634E0260	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Single Sided	6.000	Each	\$185.00	\$1,110.00		
17	634E0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	2.000	Each	\$185.00	\$370.00		
18	700E0210	Class B Riprap	128.500	Ton	\$49.00	\$6,296.50		
19	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00		
20	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	1,200.000	SqYd	\$3.35	\$4,020.00		
21	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	140.000	Ft	\$5.75	\$805.00		
22	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	35.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$175.00		
23	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	452.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$904.00		
24	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	800.000	Ft	\$4.50	\$3,600.00		
25	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	56.000	CuYd	\$1.15	\$64.40		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/12/2017

Item Nbr: 2

PCN: 6787

Project No: BRO 8013(03)

Project Location: Structure, 3 miles east & 6.2 miles north of Carpenter over a creek

Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (2-10'x6' RCBC)

County: Clark

Bidder:
Lehtola Builders, Inc.

08/25/2017

Page 2 of 2

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	200.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$200.00		
27	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		
28	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	162.000	SqYd	\$6.50	\$1,053.00		
29	831E0300	Reinforcement Fabric (MSE)	331.000	SqYd	\$3.20	\$1,059.20		

Total Bid Amount

\$261,477.90

South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 07/12/2017

Item Nbr: 3

PCN: 01Y1

Project No: BRO 8003(24)

Project Location: Structure, 5 miles east & 0.4 miles north of Wessington over Cain Creek

Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (3-12'x9' RCBC)

County: Beadle

08/25/2017

Page 1 of 1

	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Project Withdrawn from Letting by Addendum				

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/12/2017
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 01DV
 Project No: BRO 8044(07)
 Project Location: Structure, 2 miles south & 0.9 miles west of Salem over the West Fork of the Vermillion River
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (4 - 14'x9' RCBC)
 County: McCook

Bidder:
 NOLZ DRAGLINE & CONSTRUCTION
 COMPANY, INC

08/25/2017

Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
 Prahm Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$36,120.00	\$36,120.00	\$56,810.00	\$56,810.00
2	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	41.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$410.00	\$17.31	\$709.71
3	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.000	CuYd	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$100.00	\$100.00
4	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,959.000	CuYd	\$7.20	\$14,104.80	\$3.60	\$7,052.40
5	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	870.000	CuYd	\$12.20	\$10,614.00	\$12.00	\$10,440.00
6	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	465.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$2,325.00	\$6.25	\$2,906.25
7	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$61,800.00	\$61,800.00
8	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	142.000	CuYd	\$37.00	\$5,254.00	\$45.00	\$6,390.00
9	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	345.000	CuYd	\$74.00	\$25,530.00	\$61.09	\$21,076.05
10	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	342.900	CuYd	\$592.00	\$202,996.80	\$623.00	\$213,626.70
11	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	79,489.000	Lb	\$0.99	\$78,694.11	\$1.12	\$89,027.68
12	600E0100	Type I Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
13	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	232.000	SqFt	\$4.00	\$928.00	\$4.00	\$928.00
14	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$525.00
15	634E0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	2.000	Each	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
16	634E0280	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	6.000	Each	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
17	700E0210	Class B Riprap	457.600	Ton	\$33.60	\$15,375.36	\$24.00	\$10,982.40
18	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
19	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	2,125.000	SqYd	\$2.00	\$4,250.00	\$2.00	\$4,250.00
20	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	160.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$3.00	\$480.00
21	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	40.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$1.00	\$40.00
22	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	596.000	Ft	\$0.75	\$447.00	\$0.20	\$119.20
23	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	1,550.000	Ft	\$3.25	\$5,037.50	\$4.00	\$6,200.00
24	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	108.000	CuYd	\$0.01	\$1.08	\$2.00	\$216.00
25	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	388.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$388.00	\$0.50	\$194.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/12/2017
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 01DV
 Project No: BRO 8044(07)
 Project Location: Structure, 2 miles south & 0.9 miles west of Salem over the West Fork of the Vermillion River
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (4 - 14'x9' RCBC)
 County: McCook

Bidder:
 NOLZ DRAGLINE & CONSTRUCTION
 COMPANY, INC

Bidder:
 Prahm Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
27	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	506.000	SqYd	\$3.50	\$1,771.00	\$2.00	\$1,012.00
Total Bid Amount						\$435,891.66		\$510,585.39

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/12/2017
 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 01KL
 Project No: BRF 6307(09)
 Project Location: Structure, 1 mile south of Castlewood over the Big Sioux River
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (234'-0" Prestressed Girder Bridge)
 County: Hamlin

Bidder:
 INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC

08/25/2017

Page 1 of 8

Bidder:
 Swingen Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$152,000.00	\$152,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$154,000.00
2	009E5000	Concrete Penetrating Sealer	888.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$3,552.00	\$4.50	\$3,996.00
3	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
4	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,185.000	SqYd	\$8.00	\$9,480.00	\$12.00	\$14,220.00
5	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.000	CuYd	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$120.00
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,514.000	CuYd	\$6.00	\$9,084.00	\$8.00	\$12,112.00
7	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	765.000	CuYd	\$19.00	\$14,535.00	\$30.00	\$22,950.00
8	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	380.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$3,800.00	\$13.00	\$4,940.00
9	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
10	260E1010	Base Course	975.400	Ton	\$19.40	\$18,922.76	\$28.00	\$27,311.20
11	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	472.600	Ton	\$105.00	\$49,623.00	\$123.00	\$58,129.80
12	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
13	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	586.000	CuYd	\$194.00	\$113,684.00	\$343.00	\$200,998.00
14	460E0030	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck	254.500	CuYd	\$910.00	\$231,595.00	\$1,122.00	\$285,549.00
15	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	156.600	CuYd	\$900.00	\$140,940.00	\$1,118.00	\$175,078.80
16	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	468.000	Ft	\$110.00	\$51,480.00	\$119.00	\$55,692.00
17	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	37,659.000	Lb	\$2.00	\$75,318.00	\$2.04	\$76,824.36
18	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	64,282.000	Lb	\$1.40	\$89,994.80	\$1.08	\$69,424.56
19	510E0300	Preboring Pile	120.000	Ft	\$18.00	\$2,160.00	\$36.00	\$4,320.00
20	510E3401	HP 12x53 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	380.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$19,000.00	\$40.00	\$15,200.00
21	510E3405	HP 12x53 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	2,760.000	Ft	\$36.00	\$99,360.00	\$1.00	\$2,760.00
22	560E8045	45" Minnesota Shape Prestressed Concrete Beam	1,154.000	Ft	\$225.00	\$259,650.00	\$217.00	\$250,418.00
23	600E0100	Type I Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
24	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts	37.500	Ft	\$23.00	\$862.50	\$31.50	\$1,181.25
25	630E1015	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with CRT Posts	12.500	Ft	\$24.00	\$300.00	\$24.00	\$300.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/12/2017
 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 01KL
 Project No: BRF 6307(09)
 Project Location: Structure, 1 mile south of Castlewood over the Big Sioux River
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (234'-0" Prestressed Girder Bridge)
 County: Hamlin

Bidder:
 INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC

Bidder:
 Swingen Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	630E1025	Curved Class A W Beam Guardrail with CRT Posts	25.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$31.00	\$775.00
27	630E1140	Straight Double Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts	53.600	Ft	\$38.00	\$2,036.80	\$100.00	\$5,360.00
28	630E2015	W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	3.000	Each	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,630.00	\$7,890.00
29	630E2035	W Beam Guardrail Special Anchor Assembly	1.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
30	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	16.000	Each	\$17.00	\$272.00	\$15.80	\$252.80
31	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	473.400	SqFt	\$5.25	\$2,485.35	\$5.20	\$2,461.68
32	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$944.00	\$944.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
33	634E0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	4.000	Each	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$95.00	\$380.00
34	634E0280	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	6.000	Each	\$105.00	\$630.00	\$105.00	\$630.00
35	634E0320	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	0.100	Mile	\$1,900.00	\$190.00	\$1,900.00	\$190.00
36	700E0210	Class B Riprap	553.000	Ton	\$40.00	\$22,120.00	\$43.70	\$24,166.10
37	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
38	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	1,050.000	SqYd	\$2.10	\$2,205.00	\$2.10	\$2,205.00
39	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	60.000	Ft	\$4.20	\$252.00	\$4.20	\$252.00
40	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	15.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00
41	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	364.000	Ft	\$0.30	\$109.20	\$0.20	\$72.80
42	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	1,350.000	Ft	\$4.20	\$5,670.00	\$4.20	\$5,670.00
43	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	94.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$470.00	\$5.20	\$488.80
44	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	338.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$169.00	\$0.50	\$169.00
45	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	250.000	Ft	\$17.00	\$4,250.00	\$17.00	\$4,250.00
46	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	580.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$1,740.00	\$4.80	\$2,784.00

Total Bid Amount

\$1,523,969.41

\$1,576,872.15

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/12/2017
 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 01KL
 Project No: BRF 6307(09)
 Project Location: Structure, 1 mile south of Castlewood over the Big Sioux River
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (234'-0" Prestressed Girder Bridge)
 County: Hamlin

Bidder:
 GRAVES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

08/25/2017 Page 3 of 8

Bidder:
 Robert R. Schroeder Construction
 Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$174,000.00	\$174,000.00	\$106,371.00	\$106,371.00
2	009E5000	Concrete Penetrating Sealer	888.000	SqYd	\$10.00	\$8,880.00	\$10.00	\$8,880.00
3	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
4	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,185.000	SqYd	\$5.35	\$6,339.75	\$8.00	\$9,480.00
5	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.000	CuYd	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,514.000	CuYd	\$30.00	\$45,420.00	\$10.00	\$15,140.00
7	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	765.000	CuYd	\$19.00	\$14,535.00	\$20.00	\$15,300.00
8	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	380.000	CuYd	\$10.50	\$3,990.00	\$8.00	\$3,040.00
9	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
10	260E1010	Base Course	975.400	Ton	\$19.45	\$18,971.53	\$22.00	\$21,458.80
11	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	472.600	Ton	\$105.00	\$49,623.00	\$117.00	\$55,294.20
12	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
13	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	586.000	CuYd	\$95.00	\$55,670.00	\$175.00	\$102,550.00
14	460E0030	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck	254.500	CuYd	\$1,228.00	\$312,526.00	\$750.00	\$190,875.00
15	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	156.600	CuYd	\$980.00	\$153,468.00	\$750.00	\$117,450.00
16	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	468.000	Ft	\$105.00	\$49,140.00	\$100.00	\$46,800.00
17	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	37,659.000	Lb	\$1.25	\$47,073.75	\$1.25	\$47,073.75
18	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	64,282.000	Lb	\$1.20	\$77,138.40	\$1.35	\$86,780.70
19	510E0300	Preboring Pile	120.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00
20	510E3401	HP 12x53 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	380.000	Ft	\$78.00	\$29,640.00	\$50.00	\$19,000.00
21	510E3405	HP 12x53 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	2,760.000	Ft	\$44.00	\$121,440.00	\$46.00	\$126,960.00
22	560E8045	45" Minnesota Shape Prestressed Concrete Beam	1,154.000	Ft	\$268.00	\$309,272.00	\$400.00	\$461,600.00
23	600E0100	Type I Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
24	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts	37.500	Ft	\$31.50	\$1,181.25	\$30.00	\$1,125.00
25	630E1015	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with CRT Posts	12.500	Ft	\$24.15	\$301.88	\$23.00	\$287.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/12/2017
 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 01KL
 Project No: BRF 6307(09)
 Project Location: Structure, 1 mile south of Castlewood over the Big Sioux River
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (234'-0" Prestressed Girder Bridge)
 County: Hamlin

Bidder:
 GRAVES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Bidder:
 Robert R. Schroeder Construction
 Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	630E1025	Curved Class A W Beam Guardrail with CRT Posts	25.000	Ft	\$31.50	\$787.50	\$30.00	\$750.00
27	630E1140	Straight Double Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts	53.600	Ft	\$99.75	\$5,346.60	\$95.00	\$5,092.00
28	630E2015	W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	3.000	Each	\$2,625.00	\$7,875.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
29	630E2035	W Beam Guardrail Special Anchor Assembly	1.000	Each	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
30	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	16.000	Each	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$320.00
31	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	473.400	SqFt	\$5.00	\$2,367.00	\$5.00	\$2,367.00
32	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$33.00	\$33.00	\$33.00	\$33.00
33	634E0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	4.000	Each	\$90.00	\$360.00	\$90.00	\$360.00
34	634E0280	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	6.000	Each	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
35	634E0320	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	0.100	Mile	\$1,800.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$180.00
36	700E0210	Class B Riprap	553.000	Ton	\$55.00	\$30,415.00	\$42.00	\$23,226.00
37	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
38	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	1,050.000	SqYd	\$2.10	\$2,205.00	\$2.00	\$2,100.00
39	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	60.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$240.00	\$4.00	\$240.00
40	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	15.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00
41	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	364.000	Ft	\$0.25	\$91.00	\$0.25	\$91.00
42	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	1,350.000	Ft	\$4.20	\$5,670.00	\$4.00	\$5,400.00
43	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	94.000	CuYd	\$1.00	\$94.00	\$5.00	\$470.00
44	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	338.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$169.00	\$0.50	\$169.00
45	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	250.000	Ft	\$17.00	\$4,250.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00
46	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	580.000	SqYd	\$5.00	\$2,900.00	\$4.00	\$2,320.00

Total Bid Amount

\$1,681,389.66

\$1,687,498.95

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/12/2017
 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 01KL
 Project No: BRF 6307(09)
 Project Location: Structure, 1 mile south of Castlewood over the Big Sioux River
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (234'-0" Prestressed Girder Bridge)
 County: Hamlin

Bidder:
DUININCK, INC

08/25/2017

Page 5 of 8

Bidder:
Prahm Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$262,700.00	\$262,700.00
2	009E5000	Concrete Penetrating Sealer	888.000	SqYd	\$4.75	\$4,218.00	\$6.31	\$5,603.28
3	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,185.000	SqYd	\$10.00	\$11,850.00	\$5.00	\$5,925.00
5	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.000	CuYd	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,514.000	CuYd	\$9.00	\$13,626.00	\$5.00	\$7,570.00
7	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	765.000	CuYd	\$18.00	\$13,770.00	\$18.00	\$13,770.00
8	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	380.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$1,900.00	\$10.00	\$3,800.00
9	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$201,700.00	\$201,700.00
10	260E1010	Base Course	975.400	Ton	\$28.00	\$27,311.20	\$18.50	\$18,044.90
11	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	472.600	Ton	\$92.88	\$43,895.09	\$100.00	\$47,260.00
12	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
13	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	586.000	CuYd	\$40.00	\$23,440.00	\$366.00	\$214,476.00
14	460E0030	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck	254.500	CuYd	\$1,035.00	\$263,407.50	\$984.00	\$250,428.00
15	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	156.600	CuYd	\$1,160.00	\$181,656.00	\$997.00	\$156,130.20
16	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	468.000	Ft	\$98.50	\$46,098.00	\$98.50	\$46,098.00
17	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	37,659.000	Lb	\$1.15	\$43,307.85	\$1.00	\$37,659.00
18	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	64,282.000	Lb	\$1.00	\$64,282.00	\$1.12	\$71,995.84
19	510E0300	Preboring Pile	120.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00
20	510E3401	HP 12x53 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	380.000	Ft	\$41.00	\$15,580.00	\$38.75	\$14,725.00
21	510E3405	HP 12x53 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	2,760.000	Ft	\$40.00	\$110,400.00	\$30.76	\$84,897.60
22	560E8045	45" Minnesota Shape Prestressed Concrete Beam	1,154.000	Ft	\$315.00	\$363,510.00	\$216.00	\$249,264.00
23	600E0100	Type I Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
24	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts	37.500	Ft	\$30.00	\$1,125.00	\$30.00	\$1,125.00
25	630E1015	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with CRT Posts	12.500	Ft	\$23.00	\$287.50	\$23.00	\$287.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/12/2017
 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 01KL
 Project No: BRF 6307(09)
 Project Location: Structure, 1 mile south of Castlewood over the Big Sioux River
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (234'-0" Prestressed Girder Bridge)
 County: Hamlin

Bidder:
 DUININCK, INC

08/25/2017

Page 6 of 8

Bidder:
 Prahm Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	630E1025	Curved Class A W Beam Guardrail with CRT Posts	25.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$750.00
27	630E1140	Straight Double Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts	53.600	Ft	\$95.00	\$5,092.00	\$95.00	\$5,092.00
28	630E2015	W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	3.000	Each	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
29	630E2035	W Beam Guardrail Special Anchor Assembly	1.000	Each	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
30	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	16.000	Each	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$20.00	\$320.00
31	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	473.400	SqFt	\$4.00	\$1,893.60	\$4.00	\$1,893.60
32	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
33	634E0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	4.000	Each	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
34	634E0280	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	6.000	Each	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
35	634E0320	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	0.100	Mile	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$10.00
36	700E0210	Class B Riprap	553.000	Ton	\$45.00	\$24,885.00	\$30.00	\$16,590.00
37	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
38	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	1,050.000	SqYd	\$2.00	\$2,100.00	\$2.00	\$2,100.00
39	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	60.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$240.00	\$4.00	\$240.00
40	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	15.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00
41	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	364.000	Ft	\$0.25	\$91.00	\$0.25	\$91.00
42	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	1,350.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$5,400.00	\$4.00	\$5,400.00
43	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	94.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$470.00	\$5.00	\$470.00
44	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	338.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$169.00	\$5.00	\$1,690.00
45	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	250.000	Ft	\$16.00	\$4,000.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00
46	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	580.000	SqYd	\$5.00	\$2,900.00	\$17.00	\$9,860.00

Total Bid Amount

\$1,776,799.74

\$1,783,480.92

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/12/2017
 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 01KL
 Project No: BRF 6307(09)
 Project Location: Structure, 1 mile south of Castlewood over the Big Sioux River
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (234'-0" Prestressed Girder Bridge)
 County: Hamlin

Bidder:
 Journey Group Companies

08/25/2017

Page 7 of 8

Bidder:
 Wanzek Construction, Inc A Mastec
 Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$225,550.00	\$225,550.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00
2	009E5000	Concrete Penetrating Sealer	888.000	SqYd	\$5.69	\$5,052.72	\$6.90	\$6,127.20
3	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,185.000	SqYd	\$5.82	\$6,896.70	\$3.80	\$4,503.00
5	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.000	CuYd	\$6.97	\$6.97	\$360.00	\$360.00
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,514.000	CuYd	\$5.80	\$8,781.20	\$6.40	\$9,689.60
7	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	765.000	CuYd	\$20.89	\$15,980.85	\$19.00	\$14,535.00
8	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	380.000	CuYd	\$11.61	\$4,411.80	\$9.70	\$3,686.00
9	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$237,575.00	\$237,575.00	\$486,000.00	\$486,000.00
10	260E1010	Base Course	975.400	Ton	\$21.47	\$20,941.84	\$40.00	\$39,016.00
11	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	472.600	Ton	\$116.07	\$54,854.68	\$140.00	\$66,164.00
12	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$21,675.00	\$21,675.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
13	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	586.000	CuYd	\$276.50	\$162,029.00	\$5.80	\$3,398.80
14	460E0030	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck	254.500	CuYd	\$948.80	\$241,469.60	\$1,200.00	\$305,400.00
15	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	156.600	CuYd	\$957.80	\$149,991.48	\$1,100.00	\$172,260.00
16	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	468.000	Ft	\$114.33	\$53,506.44	\$120.00	\$56,160.00
17	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	37,659.000	Lb	\$1.50	\$56,488.50	\$1.90	\$71,552.10
18	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	64,282.000	Lb	\$1.75	\$112,493.50	\$1.50	\$96,423.00
19	510E0300	Preboring Pile	120.000	Ft	\$45.66	\$5,479.20	\$35.00	\$4,200.00
20	510E3401	HP 12x53 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	380.000	Ft	\$58.25	\$22,135.00	\$66.00	\$25,080.00
21	510E3405	HP 12x53 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	2,760.000	Ft	\$32.75	\$90,390.00	\$40.00	\$110,400.00
22	560E8045	45" Minnesota Shape Prestressed Concrete Beam	1,154.000	Ft	\$225.91	\$260,700.14	\$280.00	\$323,120.00
23	600E0100	Type I Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$16,521.74	\$16,521.74	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
24	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts	37.500	Ft	\$34.82	\$1,305.75	\$35.00	\$1,312.50
25	630E1015	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with CRT Posts	12.500	Ft	\$26.70	\$333.75	\$27.00	\$337.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/12/2017
 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 01KL
 Project No: BRF 6307(09)
 Project Location: Structure, 1 mile south of Castlewood over the Big Sioux River
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (234'-0" Prestressed Girder Bridge)
 County: Hamlin

Bidder:
 Journey Group Companies

Bidder:
 Wanzek Construction, Inc A Mastec
 Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	630E1025	Curved Class A W Beam Guardrail with CRT Posts	25.000	Ft	\$34.82	\$870.50	\$35.00	\$875.00
27	630E1140	Straight Double Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts	53.600	Ft	\$110.27	\$5,910.47	\$110.00	\$5,896.00
28	630E2015	W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	3.000	Each	\$2,901.80	\$8,705.40	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00
29	630E2035	W Beam Guardrail Special Anchor Assembly	1.000	Each	\$1,857.15	\$1,857.15	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
30	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	16.000	Each	\$23.21	\$371.36	\$47.00	\$752.00
31	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	473.400	SqFt	\$5.80	\$2,745.72	\$5.90	\$2,793.06
32	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$3,182.04	\$3,182.04	\$39.00	\$39.00
33	634E0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	4.000	Each	\$104.47	\$417.88	\$110.00	\$440.00
34	634E0280	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	6.000	Each	\$116.07	\$696.42	\$120.00	\$720.00
35	634E0320	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	0.100	Mile	\$2,089.30	\$208.93	\$2,100.00	\$210.00
36	700E0210	Class B Riprap	553.000	Ton	\$49.41	\$27,323.73	\$38.00	\$21,014.00
37	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$2,321.44	\$2,321.44	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
38	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	1,050.000	SqYd	\$2.32	\$2,436.00	\$2.40	\$2,520.00
39	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	60.000	Ft	\$4.64	\$278.40	\$4.70	\$282.00
40	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	15.000	Ft	\$1.16	\$17.40	\$1.20	\$18.00
41	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	364.000	Ft	\$0.29	\$105.56	\$0.30	\$109.20
42	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	1,350.000	Ft	\$4.64	\$6,264.00	\$4.70	\$6,345.00
43	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	94.000	CuYd	\$5.80	\$545.20	\$12.00	\$1,128.00
44	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	338.000	Ft	\$0.58	\$196.04	\$0.60	\$202.80
45	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	250.000	Ft	\$18.57	\$4,642.50	\$19.00	\$4,750.00
46	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	580.000	SqYd	\$3.11	\$1,803.80	\$4.60	\$2,668.00

Total Bid Amount

\$1,851,770.80

\$2,075,486.76